Distribution and Return of the Questionnaire 

No. of Questionnaire distributed No. of copies returned and valid Percentage 

Manufacturing 42 40 34 

Trading 40 40 34 

Farming 35 32 27 

Total 117 112 95 

Source: Field Survey, 2017 

From the table, one hundred and seventeen 

(117) copies of the questionnaire were distributed, and 

one hundred and twelve (112) copies were returned 

representing ninety-five percent which was 

commendable. 

Table-2: Response on whether there is the effect of globalization on the inflation rates in enhancing SMEs 

Manufacturers Trading Farming Total Percentage  

Strongly agree 18 12 12 42 38